C
Z8 Encore! XP® F64xx Series Flash Microcontrollers
In-Circuit Emulator
User Manual
UM016804-0208
opyright ©2008 by Zilog®, Inc. All rights reserved.

When the external device you are using sets pin 3 of connector J11 to
3.3VDC, an event is generated in the ZDS II trace and event system.
Adapter Ordering Information
Use the following part numbers to order additional package adapters.
• Z8F64210100ZDP, Z8 Encore! XP® F64xx Series 40-pin PDIP ICE
Adapter
• Z8F64210100ZDA, Z8 Encore! XP® F64xx Series 44-pin LQFP ICE
Adapter
uses Adapters.com 110-72662-10
• Z8F64210100ZDV, Z8 Encore! XP® F64xx Series 44-pin PLCC ICE
Adapter
• Z8F64220100ZDA, Z8 Encore! XP® F64xx Series 64-pin LQFP ICE
Adapter
uses Adapters.com 110-7334-10
UM016804-0208
In-Circuit Emulator
User Manual
22
• Z8F64220100ZDV, Z8 Encore! XP® F64xx Series 68-pin PLCC ICE
Adapter
• Z8F64230100ZDF, Z8 Encore! XP® F64xx Series 80-pin QFP ICE
Adapter
uses Adapters.com 110-7405-10
UM016804-0208
In-Circuit Emulator